

CS. No. 254/19
MANISHA SURI VS MANISH SURI

05.12.2019

Present: Sh. Arjun Kanojia, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

Ms. Ruby Bedi, ld. counsel for defendant No.1.

Sh. P.K. Suri, Ld. Counsel with defendant No.2.

An application U/Sec. 151 CPC is filed by the defendant No.1, copy is given.

Heard. Legible copies be supplied to both the defendants against receipt and today itself. Neither the minors nor their documents of birth certificate in original are being shown. Nor the application U/O 32, Rule, 7, CPC has been moved. Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to take all the corrective measures, for 20.04.2020. Minors shall be present alongwith original DOB certificates/documents. Application be moved immediately and advance copy be supplied. Written statement be file with copy to other side in advance and against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.12.2019