

CS NO. 254/19
MANISHA SURI VS. MANISH SURI

26.10.2020

Present : Sh. Ramakant Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1 in person.

Legible copies be supplied to the defendant No. 1
immediately against receipt and Written Statement to the
amended plaint may also be filed with copy to Ld. Counsel in
advance and against receipt for further consideration in the
matter on 14.12.2020.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.10.2020