

CS No.255/19

Smt. Manisha Suri Vs. Sh. Manish Suri.

12.04.2022

At 11.00 a.m.

Present : Sh. Ashish Mishra, Ld. Assisting Counsel for the plaintiff, appearing for main Counsel Sh. Rama Kant.

Ms. Deepali Suri, wife of defendant Manish Suri in person.

Adjournment sought by the Ld. Assisting Counsel for the plaintiff stating that the main Counsel is not available today.

At his request, be put up on 05.09.2022 for further proceedings.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi//12.04.2022(A)