

CS NO.255/19
MANISHA SURI
Vs.
MANISH SURI

12.09.2022

Present : Mr. Ramakant Kashyap, Mr. Ashish Mishra and
Mr. Gopal Kashyap, Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs
along-with plaintiff no.1.
Defendant no.1 in person.
Mr. PK Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2
along-with defendant no.2.

Put up on **01.11.2022** for arguments on the point
of maintainability of the instant suit for want
of title documents.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.09.2022