

CS No. 255/19
MANISHA SURI Vs. MANISH SURI
23.04.2024

Present : Sh. Sameer Ali, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff Manisha Suri alongwith
plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ruby Vedi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Today fresh V/N has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that her application under
Order 32 Rule 2 of CPC is pending for adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has engaged today only
and he requested for adjournment.

Last opportunity is given to all the parties to reply and to argue on
all the pending applications.

Last opportunity is given to plaintiff to file replication of WS of
defendants if the same has not been earlier filed.

Put up on 31.07.2024.

(VIKAS GARG)
Addl. District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-23.04.2024