

31.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Sameer Ali, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ms. Deepali, W/o defendant no. 1 in person.

Sh. Himanshu, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file an application u/o 32 Rule 1 of CPC.

Put up on **04.11.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/31.07.2024