

13.09.2024.

Present : DH namely Sh. Harish Chander Bhatia in person.

Sh. Samson Honey, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Ms. Lucky Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the JD through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the DH requests for adjournment to take steps.

Put up on **04.10.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)

DJ-05/East/KKD

Delhi/13.09.2024