

08.11.2024.

Present : Sh. Samson Honey, Ld. counsel for the DH.

Ms. Lucky Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the JD through VC.

An application for releasing of FDR of Rs. 50,000/- was filed on behalf of the DH. Let copy of same be supplied to the counsel for the JD.

Put up for reply and arguments on application on **29.11.2024 at 12:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.11.2024