

29.08.2025

Present : DH Sh. Harish Chander Bhatia in person.

Ms. Lucky Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the JD along with JD.

The decree holder seeks an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today. He further submits that his sister, who is also a decree holder in the present case, could not appear due to the illness of her daughter, but shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **06.09.2025 at 12:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.08.2025