

29.01.2026

Present : Sh. Rishabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the DH along with DH.
JD in person.

The judgment debtor seeks an adjournment on account of the non-availability of counsel and the witness.

In the interest of justice, a last opportunity is granted to the judgment debtor to conclude her evidence, subject to payment of costs of ₹1,000/- to the decree holder.

Put up on **13.02.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.01.2026