

28.07.2026

Present: Ms. Anshu Davar, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.
None for the JD.

DH has filed an application for supplying the fresh address of the JD and for issuance of warrants of attachment.

Heard. Case file perused.

DH filed copy of lease agreement alongwith application showing the present address of the JD. The aforesaid application is disposed off as allowed. DH is directed to file the amended memo of parties.

On filing of PF & RC, issue warrants of attachment of the movable assets mentioned in the list filed alongwith the execution petition.

To come up before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on 24.08.2026 and before this Court on 14.09.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 28.07.2026